

À

W.P.(CrI.)No. 95 OF 2004  
ITEM No.43

Court No.10

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (CrI.) No. 95/2004

A.K. SINHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail )

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday U. Lalit,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appearance on behalf of the State of Chhattishgarh has been put in through counsel Ms. Suparna Srivastava. Four weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

It is reported that the other two States, namely the State of M.P. and State of Rajasthan have been served but no counter affidavit has been filed nor any appearance has been put in through any counsel on their behalf. Let this matter be listed for final disposal in July 2004. The petitioner is permitted to serve the counsel for the State of M.P. and counsel for the State of Rajasthan and also inform them about the order passed.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER