

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 95 OF 2004

A.K. SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail and substituted service by way of  
publication and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunratan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that the criminal cases for the offences

under Section 420 and 406 against the petitioner which are pending in the courts

..2/-

.2.

of Damoh, Satna and Jabalpur and have not yet been transferred to Katni.

The Registrar General of the High Court may ensure that the cases are transferred at the earliest as per the orders of this Court.

The progress in regard to the sale of properties and the trial of the cases may have to be looked into on the next date of hearing.

The matter to be listed after eight weeks.

Sarita

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master