

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 95 OF 2004

A.K. SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party,bail and office report)

With CRL.M.P. No. 159/2006 (appln. for directions)

(For final disposal)

Date: 06/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG, St. of Rajasthan.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For impleading parties

Mr. Ashraf Khan Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. R.E. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

Mr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

For St. of Chhatisgarh

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Nirmal Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has filed an application being IA No.159/2006 for directions

praying, inter alia, :

"(a) direct the Committee to get the properties, advertised by it for sale on 09.10.2005, to be valued by any of the valuers on the panel of the Official Liquidator of the Madhya Pradesh High Court; ..."

Counsel appearing for the State of M.P. has no objection to such prayer being granted. Accordingly, we direct the Committee to get the properties, advertised by it for sale on 9th of October, 2005, to be valued by any of the valuers on the panel of the Official Liquidator of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh and then proceed for sale of the undisputed properties. I.A. No. 159/2006 stands disposed of.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the present case, the applicant is ordered to be impleaded as Petitioner No.2 in the writ petition. I.A. is allowed.

To come up after three months.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master