

"

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10494/2007 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 95 OF 2004

A.K. SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Asharaf Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.for
Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.for

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking a short adjournment on the ground that he is suffering from viral fever.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master