

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.3 SECTION X
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10494/2007 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 95 OF 2004

A.K. SINHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Ashraf Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.
Mrs. Manjusha Jha, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. for
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since the petitioners have already undergone nine years of imprisonment as under trial prisoners, they are ordered to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the respective trial courts.

Criminal Misc. Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master