

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.MP.NOS.15511-15512/2008 In
WRIT PETITION(CRL.)NO.95 of 2004

A.K. SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Crl.MP No.15511/2008 - appln(s) for modification of Court's
order dated 08.10.2007 and
Crl.MP No.15512/2008 - appln(s) for directions]
[With office report]

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. for

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv. for

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ashraf Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv. for

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Subhash Chander) (Savita Sainani)

Court Master Court Master