

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15512/2008 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 95 OF 2004

A.K. SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, A.A.G
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devash,Adv.
Mr.Milind Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. Anil K.Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,AdvMr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the petition with liberty to move fresh application for grant of bail at an appropriate stage. Accordingly, criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed as not pressed with liberty as prayed for.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master