



Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.  
  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
  
Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has instructions to withdraw these criminal miscellaneous petitions with liberty to file fresh petitions incorporating recent developments. The criminal miscellaneous petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)