

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 20226 & 20227/2013 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 95 OF 2004

A.K. SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Crl.M.Ps. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhab Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

States of M.P.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

and

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Chattisgarh

State of Rajasthan

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner will serve copies of these applications on the standing counsel for the States of Chattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh and Rajasthan if the same have not been served yet.

List these Crl.M.Ps. on 28th October, 2013 by which time learned standing counsel for the aforementioned States will obtain instructions.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER