

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos. 10305&10306/2014
in
Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 95/2004

A.K. SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 13.5.2005 and 08.10.2007 and
for exemption from filing o.t. and office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibahv Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State of Rajasthan

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For State of M.P.

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Shori, Adv.

For State of Chhattisgarh

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.07.05

16:11:05 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel for the applicant has brought to our

notice that in the order dated 13th May,2005 Criminal Case

WP(Cr1) No. 95 of 2004

No. 1619 of 2001 relating to FIR 163 of 1998 in Police

Station Pathal Gaon, District Jashpur, Chhattisgarh pending

before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Pathal Gaon,

Chhattisgarh was omitted to be included, therefore, the

said case shall also be included along with the other cases and whatever directions issued in that order will hold good for proceedings arising out of the aforesaid Criminal Case also.

In the light of the above, bail granted on 8 th October, 2007, there will be an order for grant of bail in this Criminal Case No. 1619 of 2001 as well to the satisfaction of the trial court.

With the above directions, this application stands disposed of.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER