

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 6289&6290/2014, CRLMP No. 20226/2014, CRLMP No. 20227/2014, CRLMP. 24889/2014 & CRLMP. 24890/2014 in Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 95/2004

A.K. SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to learned counsel for the State in the applications returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, District Judge, Katni and District Magistrate, Katni will submit a report in terms of order dated 18.12.2014 passed by this Court.

Copy of this order may be sent to District Judge, Katni and District Magistrate, Katni.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER